www.lamtec.deSensors and systems for combustion engineering
System overview
F300K Compact Flame Scanner
2
LAMTEC | F300K Compact Flame Scanner
Approvals.
0085
0036

Default parameter settings 0*
Example: Standard version F300K UV-4 UI (with integrated user interface) = 659A5001 - 04/UI/0/0
Order information
LAMTEC | F300K Compact Flame Scanner
Publication no. DLT7651-14-aEN-004
Printed in Germany I Copyright © 2014 LAMTEC
LAMTEC Meß- und Regeltechnik LAMTEC Leipzig
für Feuerungen GmbH & Co. KG GmbH & Co. KG
Wiesenstraße 6 Portitzer Straße 69
D-69190 Walldorf D-04425 Taucha
Telephone: +49 (0) 6227 6052-0 Telephone: +49 (0) 34298 4875-0 info@lamtec.de
Fax: +49 (0) 6227 6052-57 Fax: +49 (0) 34298 4875-99 www.lamtec.de
F300K accessories
Power supply units Selection
Power supply FN30-00, 100 ... 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz / 24 VDC, IP20, for mounting on DIN rail 659M0400
Power supply FN30-10, 100 ... 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz / 24 VDC, in polyester housing, IP66, black 659R0401
Power supply FN30-20, 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz / 24 VDC, with relay output, in polyester housing, IP66, black 659M0402
Power supply FN30-30, 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz / 24 VDC, with relay output, in polyester housing, IP66, black 659M0403
Connecting/extension cable Selection
Connecting/extension cable, 3 m long 659N0500
Connecting/extension cable, silicone, 3 m long 659N0510
Connecting/extension cable, 5 m long 659N0501
Connecting/extension cable, silicone, 5 m long 659N0511
Connecting/extension cable, 10 m long 659N0502
Connecting/extension cable, silicone, 10 m long 659N0512
Holders Selection
FV30-00 screw-in holder with 1" external thread for F300K with screw connection,
aluminium plating, no purging-air coupling
659SA1201
FV30-01 screw-in holder with 1" external thread for F300K with screw connection,
1.4404 stainless steel, no purging-air coupling
659SA1202
FV30-10 adjustable holder for screw fi xing, with purging-air coupling 659S1200
FV40-10 adjustable holder for screw fi xing, with purging-air coupling and ball joint 659S1300
Accessories Selection
FK46 adjustable holder, with cooling-air housing and purging-air coupling, detachable, adjustable 659S1400
FK41 adjustable holder, with cooling-air housing, purging-air coupling and ball joint 659S1401
FK30 cooling-air housing 659S1100
Optional components Selection
FG30-00 connection housing incl. socket for FSB connection, ABS plastic, IP65 659N5500
FG30-20 (Ex II) connection housing incl. socket for FSB connection, polyester, IP65 659N5502
FG30-21 connection housing, incl. socket for FSB connection, 1.4404 / 316L stainless steel, IP65 659N5504
FFP30 universal testing device for IR and UV 659M5000
External F300K user interface FB30-00, incl. connection cable, 3 m length, portable 659M2100
External F300K user interface FB30-10, incl. connection cable, 3 m length, switch cabinet installation 659M2101
F300K Remote So� ware, from WINDOWS XP including USB/CAN module and connecting cable,